



2026:RJ-JP:23770-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 9/2025

Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

Kopertek Metals Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Ajay Shukla

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

11/03/2025

Notice of motion for 24.04.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

RIYA/6