

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



2026:RJ-JP:23770-DB

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 9/2025

Commissioner

-----Appellant

Versus

Kopertek Metals Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Ranka Mr. Rakesh Agarwal, Joint Commissioner (AR), New Delhi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT**

Order

24/04/2025

Mr. Rakesh Agarwal, Joint Commissioner (AR), New Delhi is present in the Court.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Siddharth Ranka, Adv. as counsel for the respondent in the cause list.

List the mater on 12.05.2025.

Further presence of the Officer is exempted.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J