



2026:RJ-JP:23770-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 9/2025

Commissioner

-----Appellant

Versus

Kopertek Metals Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG with Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

12/05/2025

At the request of counsel for the appellant, list this matter after eight weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J