



2026:RJ-JP:23770-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 6/2025

Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

Jagdish Malhotra

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 9/2025

Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

Kopertek Metals Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Ranka

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

13/11/2025

Keeping in view the order passed by the Apex Court in the case of Union of India & Ors. Vs. GMR Airport Infrastructure Limited where the issue is being examined by the Apex Court, we adjourn this case.

List these cases on 06.01.2026 along with Central/excise Appeal Nos. 14/2025, 7/2025, 5/2025, 4/2025 & 3/2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ